in the Agreement. 

2. Rent.  Beginning on the first of the month following the date of execution by both parties, the total 

monthly rental amount due from Licensee to Licensor as a use charge under the Agreement each 

month shall increase to One Thousand One Hundred Thirty One and 42/100 ($1,131.42) Dollars 

per month.  On January 1, 2021 and on January 1st of each following year during the Term (and any 

Subsequent Term, if applicable) in which the Agreement remains in effect, the monthly use charge 

and utilities charge then in effect shall each be increased by two and a half percent (2.5%) of the